## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO.	21-
----------------	-----

Introduced by	Council Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ELECTION OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE OF THE CITY OF HAYWARD FOR 2022

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted an election to select the Mayor Pro Tempore on December 15, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City Council elected Council Member Wahab to serve as Mayor Pro Tempore of the City of Hayward from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City Council conducted an election to select the Mayor Pro Tempore for 2022 on December 7, 2021.

elects Council Memb		Council of the City of Hayward that it hereby layor Pro Tempore of the City of Hayward for a er 31, 2022.
IN COUNCIL, HAYWA	ARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2021.
ADOPTED BY THE F	OLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM:	

City Attorney of the City of Hayward